

24.08.2022
Item No. 17
Ct. No.40
d.g.

**CRR 3871 of 2012
with
CRAN 1 of 2014 (Old No. CRAN 3249 of 2014)**

**Abed Khan
vs.
Aleya Begum**

Departmental note dated 23rd August, 2022 shows administrative notice could not be served upon the petitioner as the petitioner is still at large as the report of the Officer-in-Charge, Nandigram Police Station.

Let the matter be dismissed for default.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)